503588826 11/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3635456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VELICO MEDICAL, INC.	03/27/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTEGRION, INC.
Street Address:	79 TW ALEXANDER DRIVE
Internal Address:	4401 RESEARCH COMMONS, SUITE 200
City:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8407912

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)653-0435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919)573-7439

Email: USPATENT@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: E. ERIC MILLS

Address Line 1: 4141 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055605-00084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. ERIC MILLS
SIGNATURE:	/E. ERIC MILLS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentVelicoToEntegrionReUS8407912#page1.tif source=AssignmentVelicoToEntegrionReUS8407912#page2.tif

PATENT 503588826 REEL: 037168 FRAME: 0423

#### **EXHIBIT G**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 028648, Frame 0994, Velico Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 436H, Beverly, MA 01915, is the owner of the United States Patent Application and the United States Patent identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

Whereas, Entegrion, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 79 TW Alexander Drive, 4401 Research Commons, Suite 200, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709, is desirous of acquiring from Velico Medical, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Velico Medical, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Entegrion, Inc., to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Entegrion, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Velico Medical, Inc.

[Signator's Name]

Title VP + CFO

Date March 27, 2014

G-1

# Schedule A

U.S. Application Serial No. 13/743,741, filed January 17, 2013, entitled "Spray-Dried Human Plasma"

U.S. Patent No. 8,407,912 B2, issued April 2, 2013, entitled "Spray Dried Human Plasma"

(wattom202) G-2

PATENT REEL: 037168 FRAME: 0425